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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of health projects being implemented with the assistance of the World Bank including setting up of hospitals and dispensaries in the country, State/UTwise;

(b) the grant/assistance received from the World Bank during each of the last three years, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has taken note of a recent report revealing gross irregularities in fund management in many projects in the recent past;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise; and

(e) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b): The World Bank provides assistance in form of loan to strengthen

Central and State health systems. Details of the various projects under World Bank funding are as follows:

Name of Projects State / Loan amount Date of Signing/ Closing
   Central in Rs. Crore
     (approx.)

Karnataka  Karnataka 1146.46  16-10-2006 / 31-03-2016
Health Systems

Tamil Nadu   Tamil Nadu 1233.22  05-01-2005 /30-09-2013
Health Systems

Uttar Pradesh  Uttar Pradesh 822.86         21-03-2012 /31-03-2017
Health Systems

Vector Borne  Central 2820.47  13-02-2009 /31-12-2013
Disease Control & (M/o HFW)
Polio Eradication
Support Project

ICDS Systems  Central  573.86         05-11-2012 / 31-10-2015
Strengthening & (M/o WCD)
Nutrition
Improvement Project

(c) to (e): Based on the referral reports received from the Department of Economic Affairs, seven cases were registered by the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) in respective courts.
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